Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-823 AC 150/5345-26 (Current Edition)
Uses
L-823 plugs and receptacles (cable connectors) are used for
underground cable connections, isolation transformer leads, and
airport light fixture leads.
Features
• The voltage drop across the contacts of a connected plug and

No Terminals
91MPC-1.0
Ordering Codes: Primary Connector Kits
Cable Diameter
(Insulation OD)
in (mm)
Wire Size
Concentric
Stranded AWG
Part No.
Includes both Style 3 plug and Style 10 receptacle
0.320-0.430 (8.1-10.9) 8 70A0012
0.320-0.430 (8.1-10.9) 8 70A0012/AMERACE
0.320-0.430 (8.1-10.9) 8 70A0012-1
0.320-0.430 (8.1-10.9) 8 70A0012-CK
0.320-0.430 (8.1-10.9) 6 70A0014
0.320-0.430 (8.1-10.9) 6 70A0014-1
0.320-0.430 (8.1-10.9) 6 70A0014-CK
0.420-0.585 (10.7-14.9) 8 70A0017
0.575-0.785 (14.6-19.9) 6 70A0019
Supplier Part No. Reference Table
Part No. Thomas & Betts Integro
70A0012 11174-01
70A0012/AMERACE 54D4D4
70A0012-1 54Super D4-D4 NA
70A0012-CK NA 11805-01
70A0014 54D3D3 11174-04
70A0014-1 54Super D3-D3 NA
70A0014-CK NA 11805-04
70A0017 54E4E4 11174-05
70A0019 54F3F3 11174-06
TRANSFORMERS & CABLES
Cord Sets
DS-1031-v1.0 - No Manual 2
Ordering Codes: Secondary Connector Kits
Cable Diameter
(Insulation OD)
in (mm)
Wire Size Part No. *
US/Canada
Concentric
Stranded
AWG
Solid AWG
Style 4 plug for terminating two individual conductors
0.120-0.160 (3.1-4.1) 10-12 8-10 70A0055/90P-S6
0.155-0.205
(3.9-5.2)
10-12 8-10 70A0045/90P-A6
0.195-0.260
(4.9-6.6)
10-12 8-10 70A0044/90P-B6
Style 11 receptacle for terminating two individual conductors
0.155-0.205
(3.9-5.2)
10-12 8-10 70A0046/90R-A6
0.195-0.260
(4.9-6.6)
10-12 8-10 70A0041/90R-B6
0.155-0.205
(3.9-5.2)
14-16 12-14 70A0049/90R-A8
Style 5 plug for terminating two conductors in a cable
0.420-0.585
(10.7-14.9)
14-16 12-14 70A0040/91P-E8
0.420-0.585
(10.7-14.9)
10-12 8-10 70A0047/91P-E6
0.575-0.785
(14.6-19.9)
10-12 8-10 70A0239/91P-F6
Style 12 receptacle for terminating two conductors in a cable
0.420-0.585
(10.7-14.9)
14-16 12-14 70A0048/91R-E8
0.420-0.585
(10.7-14.9)
10-12 8-10 70A0263/91R-E6
0.575-0.785
(14.6-19.9)
10-12 8-10 70A0238/91R-F6
Notes
* Part numbers are listed as US / Canadian part number.
Plug Insert and Housing Housing and Receptacle Insert
Weight